

Derry City & Strabane

District Council

Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &** Cheantar an tSratha Báin

Derry Cittie & Stràbane

Destrick Cooncil

Ref: FOI / 1257

05 June 2017

Mr Senior Journalist **Belfast News Letter**

Email: @gmail.com

Dear Mr

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Cyber Attacks

I refer to your FOI request as above and respond as follows:

- 1. Does your organisation keep an incident log of cyber attacks?
 - Response: No
- 2. How many cyber attacks attempted and successful were recorded against your organisation in the last three financial years, year-by-year (ie 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17)? Response: 0
- 3. Where cyber attacks were successful, what kind of data and what amount of data, if any, was lost or stolen? Was it confidential?

Response: n/a

- 4. For each case, please confirm:- the type of attack (eg ransomware, denial of service etc) Response: n/a
- 5. What demand, if any, was made to resolve the attack? Did the organisation comply? Response: n/a
- 6. Whether the attack was reported to police or other responsible authority? Was the attacker traced/convicted?

Response: N/A

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie **Chief Executive** Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry **BT48 7NN** Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Head of Business